CH \$90.00 26

ETAS ID: TM457797

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust		01/11/2018	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Premier Trailer Leasing, Inc.	
Street Address:	5201 Tennyson Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 250	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75024	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2655492	PREMIER SERVICES	
Registration Number:	2374596	NATIONAL SEMI-TRAILER CORP.	
Registration Number:	1602895	NATIONAL SEMI-TRAILER CORP.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124464800

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com
Correspondent Name: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 1: ATTN HAYLEY SMITH
601 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25811-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
SIGNATURE:	//Hayley Smith//
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2018

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006248 FRAME: 0314

source=Premier - Wilmington Trust Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Premier - Wilmington Trust Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Premier - Wilmington Trust Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006248 FRAME: 0315

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

(this "Release") is made as of January 11, 2018 ("Effective Date") by Wilmington Trust, National Association, in its capacity as the administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") in favor of Premier Trailer Leasing, Inc. (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement (as defined below) and/or the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Grantor and the Administrative Agent dated September 24, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain trademark rights of Grantor, including, without limitation, the trademarks referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Credit and Security Agreement by and between Grantor, Premier Trailer Leasing Holdings LLC, certain lenders thereto, and the Administrative Agent, dated September 24, 2014 (the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>PTO</u>") on January 9, 2015, at Reel 5437, Frame 0198; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested a specific release of the security interest granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has in or against the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks referred to on Schedule 1 hereto, and (iii) re-assigns any right, title and interest in, to or under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks referred to on Schedule 1 hereto, that it may have to Grantor.

The Administrative Agent shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Jeffery Rose

Title: Vice Prasid

SCHEDULE 1

<u>Marks</u>	Registration No.	<u>Status</u>
PREMIER SERVICES	2,655,492	Registered
NATIONAL SEMI- TRAILER CORP.	2,374,596	Registered
NATIONAL SEMI- TRAILER CORP. (DESIGN)	1,602,895	Registered

RECORDED: 01/11/2018